
TENDER NOTICE 

CHIEF SECRETARY’S SECRETARIAT- NORTHERN PROVINCE 

SALE OF USED VEHICLES 

Tender No: NP/09/FRM/01/02/DV/2021 

 

1) The Chief Secretary of Northern Province invites sealed bids from interested bidders for the sale 

of under mentioned vehicles that were used by the Ministries and Departments of the Northern 

Provincial Council. 

S. 

No 

Vehicle 

Number 

Make / Class Bid Security 

 Amount (Rs) Validity 

Date 

Four Wheels Vehicles  

1 NP JP-2562 TATA LPT 713 - Motor Lorry 10 % 0f Quoted Price  25.08.2021  

2 NP JB 6198 NISSAN Urvan Ambulance 10 % 0f Quoted Price  25.08.2021  

3 NP PA 7488 
VOLKSWAGON - T5 Transporter  - Dual 

Purpose Vehicle 

10 % 0f Quoted Price  25.08.2021  

4 NP PA 4179 
VOLKSWAGON -  T5 Transporter  - Dual 

Purpose Vehicle 

10 % 0f Quoted Price  25.08.2021  

5 61-6814 ISUZU  WFR62F - Motor Coach 10 % 0f Quoted Price  25.08.2021  

6 NP PB 0985 MICRO  MPV -  Dual Purpose Vehicle 10 % 0f Quoted Price 25.08.2021  

7 NP PB 8111 
MICRO ssang Yong  Actyon Sports 200XDI - 

Dual Purpose Vehicle 

10 % 0f Quoted Price 25.08.2021  

8 

NP LW 

0567 
MICRO Maxus - Ambulance 

10 % 0f Quoted Price 25.08.2021  

9 NP PB 8728 
MICRO Ssang Yong Actyon Sports 200XDI  - 

Dual Purpose Vehicle 

10 % 0f Quoted Price 25.08.2021  

10 42 SRI 0228 TOYOTA Dyna - Motor Lorry/ Trivan 10 % 0f Quoted Price 25.08.2021  

11 41 SRI 6007 TATA 909  - Motor Lorry/ Trivan 10 % 0f Quoted Price 25.08.2021  

Motor Cycle  

S. 

No 

Vehicle 

Number 

Make / Class Bid Security 

Amount (Rs) 

12 NP VG 8267 BAJAJ- Boxer BM 100 -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

13 NP WI 5387 BAJAJ Platina BM125  -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

14 NP TA 4805 TVS Scooty Pep+ -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

15 NP MS 6715 TVS STAR -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

16 NP MI 6215 LML FREEDON KS -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

17 NP MI 6324 LML FREEDON KS -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

18 NP UL 3945 TVS STAR -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

19 NP TK 7324 BAJAJ CT 100 -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

20 NP JN 6181 HERO HONDA AMBITION-   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

21 NP US 1095 BAJAJ BOXER-S -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

22 NP HI 6458 HERO HONDA   STREET -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

23 NP GV 1560 HERO HONDA CD 100 SS-   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

24 NP WS 4753 HERO HONDA CD DAWN -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

25 NP WI 1706 BAJAJ PLATINA BM125 -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

26 NP WL 5643 HONDA- DIO  -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

27 NP WN 4560 TVS STAR -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 



28 NP WN 4528 TVS STAR -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

29 NP WX 7946 HERO HONDA  CD DAWN -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

30 NP XI 3584 HERO HONDA CD DAWN -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

31 NP WJ 4803 HERO HONDA CD DAWN -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

32 NP XZ 3113 MINNELLI ELEGAN -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

33 NP XZ 3095 MINNELLI GN 125 -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

34 NP XZ 3074 MINNELLI ELEGAN -   Motor Cycle 3,000 /- 

2) Interested bidders shall obtain  the prescribed each bidding documents on payment of a non-

refundable deposit of a sum of Rs.250/= along with a written request  to the “Deputy Chief 

Secretary-Finance, Office of the Deputy Chief Secretary- Finance, Northern Province, 

Provincial Council Complex, A9 Road Kaithady, Jaffna between the  office hours of 9.30 a.m – 

3.30 p.m from 05.04.2021 to 28.04.2021. 

 

3) The bidders shall view the said vehicles between 9.30 a.m. to 3.30 p.m. from 05.04.2021 to 

28.04.2021. on working days at the in an Exclusive Vehicle Park, Elder’s Home Complex (Back 

Side Entrance), A9 Road Kaithady, Jaffna 

4) A bidder can submit bids in respect of one or more vehicles, but for each vehicle separate bidding 

documents should be used. 
 

5) For vehicles denoted by serial number 01-11 (four wheels vehicles) bidders shall furnish 10 % of the 

quoted bid price as Bid Security from any Commercial Bank approved by the Central Bank of Sri 

Lanka using the standard format given with the bidding document. Bid security shall be valid up to 

25.08.2021 and for Motor Cycles denoted by serial number 12-34 (Motor Cycle) Bidders have to 

pay a refundable deposit as bid security, by cash at the Deputy Chief Secretary-Finance, Office of 

the Deputy Chief Secretary - Finance, Northern Province, Provincial Council Complex, A9 

Road Kaithady, Jaffna. As mentioned in the above table. 

 

6)   The sealed bid which should be addressed to the Chairman, Chief Secretary’s Procurement 

Committee, Chief Secretary’s Secretariat, Northern Province, Provincial Council Complex, 

A9 Road Kaithady, Jaffna to reach on or before  29.04.2021, 11.30 a.m. , with the word  “ Bid to 

purchase used vehicle –Vehicle No …………..” on the left hand top corner of the envelop. The bids 

would be opened immediately after the time of closure of the said bids. Either bidder or their 

authorized representatives would be permitted to be present at opening of bids. 

 

 

7)    The Chairman of the procurement committee reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to 

annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to award, without thereby incurring 

any liability to Bidders. 

 

 

A. Pathinathan,    

Chairman, 

Chief Secretary’s Procurement Committee, 

Chief Secretary’s Secretariat, 

Provincial Council Complex, 

A9 Road Kaithady, Jaffna 

30.03.2021 

 

 


